

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

Feb 6 2009 02:38pm P001/002

ADDRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE TO A STENSION OF
HUCK BOWMAN	
04-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Carpenter Reclamation Inc. P.D Box 13015 Sissonville WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATEPRIN	TED	(TER	VIS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			FOB		FREIGH	+117043
02/06/	2009											
BID OPENING DATE	: 	2/12/7	009		100,000,000		BID (PENTNG			30PM	
LINE	GUAI	YTHY	UOP	CAT NO		TEM:NUMBE	T.	<u> </u>	NITPRICE:		ДМС	ENT.

,	ADDENDA CONFORI BID.	JM ISSU MANCE A	ED TO	ADD VIT V	THE Z	ATTACH MUST	ED DRI BE SUI	JG FREE BMITTED	WORKI WITH	PLAC THE		
	THE BI	OPEN	NG DA	ATE I	S EXT	ENDED:						
	FROM:							something (Co.)		A		
	****	****	***	NO 6	отнек	CHANG	ges **	* * * * *		172 F	2 26 19 Wigilon 	
0001			JB		962-7	'3						
	RECLAM	1 ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PROI	PERTIE	g		
	****	THIS	IS T	he en	D OF	RFQ	DEP14	501 ***	*** T	'OTAL	<u>/33</u> ,	780.0C
SIGNATURE /		,	<u> </u>	SEE A	EVERSE'S	IDE FOR TEI	HMS AND CO			DATE	2/12	
L Bel	My/	upen	C15.1		**	Υ		<u>984 []</u>	/5		2/12	
TITLE PAONI	delat		کک ^{۱۳۱}	069	349	3		4			TO BE NOTE	
N	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RFO), INSE	RT NAM	IE AND A	DDRESS	IN SPACE	E ABOVE	LABELI	D VENDO	₹'

Jan 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST YIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanawha, TO-WIT:
I, Kelley Carpenter, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: 1. I am an employee of Carpenter Reclamation duc.; and,
2. I do hereby attest that aspentes keclamation Juc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drúg free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Company Name
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12thday of February.
By Commission expires June 4, 2017
(Seal) Nichol Beau (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

EAL Of West Virginia EARY

3 June 4, 2017

25360

Notary Public :

My Commi



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14501

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/14/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ****************** ADDENDUM NO. 1 **|********** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE JOSEPHINE (DOSS) PORTALS TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS FROM THE MANDA-TORY MEETING HELD 01/06/09, THE Q/A, SPECIFICATION REVISION, AND THE REVISED BID SCHEDULE. ALSO INCLUDED IN THIS MAILED ADDENDUM ARE REVISED FULL SIZE COPIES OF DRAWINGS #3 & #4. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN 02/10/2009 AT 1:30 PM. ******************* NO OTHER CHANGES *|*********** 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550693493

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP).

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

Bid Date: <u>2/10/09</u> RFQ # : OEP14501 Project: Jusephine (Darr) Portals Pre-Bid Date: 1/6/09 Name : GARY Long Company: McCourt & Son Const. Company: Dickenson Exc. Address: 900 fine Grove Rd Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Sumerco WV 25567 Phone #: (304) 54/- 8682 Phone# : 304 765 5188 Fax # : 304 765-5293 Fax # : (304) 756-9199 Email: rdickenson a disedy, net Email Name : Robert BAINES Name : DAU, DH. BOWMAN Company: Barnes EXC. INC. Company: GREEN MOUNTAIN CO Address: #0.80x 13384 Address: 511 50+h 578ee; Phone #: 304 925 0253
Fax # : 9230 Phone# : 304-984-1725 Fax # : 304-984-0074 : Judy Maxe AUL CUM Email: none Email Name Company: Carpenter Reclamation Company: AcDew Corporation Address: Po Bx 136,5 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive Phone#: 984-1115 Phone #: <u>304-763-4573</u> Fax # : 304 763 4591 Fax # Email: JKJbin O aspen-golf. COM Email Name : TR Name : PENNIS C 62BOW Company: Rome Sauce Inc Company: Cow GIRL UP INC Address: 8080x 243 Address: AC 74 Ray 201 STRAKE CREEK, LU Phone#: 304-364-8626 Phone #: 304-739-4397 Fax # : 304-739-4901 Fax # Email: RHS 20 Huanes sect Email:

Req # DEP 14501 Josephine (Doss) Portals Addendum #1

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Q: Where is the leach field for the septic tank? Will AML pay the Contractor extra for having to repair the leach bed?

A: The exact location of the leach field is unknown. AML will not pay extra for repair of the leach bed. Payment for repair of the leach bed will be considered incidental to Pay Item 7.3, "18" I.D. HDPE PIPE".

Q: Are we doing any work behind the building?

A: No. The original plans show pipe placement behind the building but the hillside behind the building appears unstable. The attached drawings reflect a change of alignment for the pipe.

O: Is the bridge at the entrance of the street a private bridge or a county bridge?

A: The owner of the bridge is unknown.

Q: Is the concrete structure hollow?

A: The structure appears to have been a cistern.

O: Is the portal roof collapsed up that high?

A: The extent of collapse within the portals is unknown.

Q: Is the ditch from the last portal rock riprapped?

A: The ditch is grass lined across the bench and is rock riprapped down the slope as is shown on the plans.

SPECIFICATION REVISION

Add 7.2.4 Pipe Backfill

Backfill for pipe within the yard shall consist of random material excavated from the trench for pipe placement. Pipe backfill across the roadway shall consist of crusher run stone as described in Specification 7.2.1 Stone.

Addendum No. 1

Josephine (Doss) Portals Requisition # DEP14501

Company Name: Carpenter Keclamation Inc
Address, P. O Box 13015
Siesonville WV 25360

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

					-
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00]
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00]
3.0		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	3.000,00	\$ 3,000.00]
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	10,000,00	\$ 10:000.00	
5.0	200 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	4,00	\$ 800.00]
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	14.000.00	\$ 14,000.00]
7.1	400 L.F.	Grass Lined Channel	17.00	\$ 6.800.00]
· 7.2	150 L.F.	1.5' Rock Riprap Channel	30,00	\$ 4.500.00	1
7.3	240 L.F.	18" Diameter HDPE Pipe	52,00	\$ 12,480.00	KC
7.4	6.	Manheles	5.000,00	\$ 30,000,00]
7.5	4	Splash Pads	1,200,00	\$ 4,800.00]
9.0	80 Tons	Crusher Run Stone	30.00	\$ 2,400.00]
10.1	2	Type I Mine Seal	5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
10.2	4	Type II Mine Seal	5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1
				\$]
				\$	1
				\$]
				\$	1
				\$	7
				\$	7
				\$	7
				\$	1
				\$	1
				\$	7
				\$	1
				\$	7
				\$	1
				\$	7
—	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\$	7

\$ 133, 780,00 KC

TOTAL



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14501

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "JOSEPHINE (DOSS) PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED IN JOSEPHINE, (RALEIGHT CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/06/09 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY, TAKE INTERSTATE 77 SOUTH. TAKE THE GHEN TURN RIGHT ON ODD ROAD. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 5 MILES TO ODD. AT THE ODD POST OFFICE, BEAR RIGHT ON COUNTY RT. 33. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 2 MILES TO APPROXIMATELY 1/4 MILE PAST THE JOSEPHINE JOSEPHINE. POST OFFICE, TURN LEFT ON SHAWNEE COURT. BEAR LEFT UP THE HILL ON GRAVEL ROAD TO THE SITE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

350693493



VENDOR

***709060417**

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

RFQ NUMBER DEP14501

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

DEPARTMENT OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

304-984-1115

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	V	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/									
BID OPENING DATE	•	02/10/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUME	BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	1								
	CVIIIDI	T F							
	EXHIBI	1 5							
	WEST V	TOCTAT	4 COD	F 21	ID-E BROVE	DEC TH	AT: ANY SOLIC	-	
							UCTION CONTRA		
							D FOR THE WOR		
							T OF COMPLIAN		
	WITH T	HE RID	ТН	E ENC	I USED BIIDC	HVCINC	AFFIDAVIT MUS	ST	
							S EVIDENCE OF	3 '	
-	THE VE	NDOR'S	COMP	ITANC	F WITH THE	PROVI	SIONS OF ARTIC	-1 E	
					WEST VIRGI			i i	
							WITH THE BID		•
					LIFICATION			1	
	1						··· ·	1	
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTRAC	T IS T	O BE PERFORMEI		
,							CE TO PROCEED		
* .	IS REC						ED, THE FULLY		
, s	EXECUT	ED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	o	
	PROCEE								
		,							
							ING RESERVES		
٠	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT IM	MEDIAT	ELY UPON WRIT	TEN	
							OR WORKMANSHI		
							DO NOT CONFOR	RM	
			CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE B	ID AND	CONTRACT		
	HEREIN	•					3	1	
	LIAOF B		T						
	WAGE K	AIES:	THE C	UNIRA	CIUR OR SU	BCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PA	AY	
	DATES	AC ECT	ABLIC	U.S.	DEPARIMEN	COUNT	ABOR MINIMUM V	VAGE	
					OR RALEIGH 21-5A, ET,		Y, PURSUANT	ſ	• .
					APPLY TO		DO ITOT)	İ	
	CFKEVA	TLING	WAGE	KAIES	APPLY TO	1H12 P	RUJECI.)		
	ARBITR	ATTON.	ANV	DEEE	DENCES MAD	E TO A	RBITRATION OR		
	F						ANY INTEREST		
							IS CONTRACT		
				LANI	CONTAINED	714 IU	10 CONTRACT		
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEF		IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE					TE	LEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN						



SIGNATURE

***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

RFQ NUMBER

P

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER **AMOUNT** OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEXDOR

TITLE

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

304-984-1115

Request for **Quotation**

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14501**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	ТЕР	RMS OF SAL	F	SHIP VIA		FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/		Table						THEIGHT TEANS
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	2009		L	RID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMB		UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
,	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR.			
	REV. 1		****	****	*****	*****	*******	**
75. 75. 74. 74.	CEXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	RATION TE THI ATION TACTOR. CORIGI GOCU 3-9748	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS NAL O MENTS OR W	01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	E YOUR ELI REQUIREME 029-0119 I CAN CONTAC S.OSMRE.GO	ATTAC BTAIN GIBILI NT UND S NOT T THE V		·
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICEN	SE	**************************************	
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP IY CONT	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	RFORM CONT THE WES OWERED TO FOR A CON WEST VIRG KANAWHA BL	RACTIN T VIRG ISSUE TRACTO INIA D VD. E,	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY B IVISION OF LABOR	i
	PROSPE NUMBER	CTIVE ON TH	BIDDE EIR B	R TO ID.		E CONT	IRES ANY RACTORS LICENSE Amalin Inc.	•
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN			MS AND CON		
SIGNATURE K	7			Server See . 11 A list		LEPHONE	DATE	2-12-09



D O B

TITLE

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14501

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY AMOUNT LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



D O R

TITLE

***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

PAGE

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\$ H -P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



VENDOR

TITLE

***709060417**

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-984-1115

Request for **Quotation**

RFQ NUMBER DEP14501

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

FEIN

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP \	/IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
12/03/									
BID OPENING DATE:	• •	02/10/	2009		,	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUI	VBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ACCORD RECLAM SAID PLANS AND AL MADE F 5 DRAW OF ENV (6) F APPLIC VALUES IN THE	ALL DANCE W NATION & SPEC L PROV PROPERL VINGS A VIRONME AYMENT THE CATION CAS HE CSPECI	WORK ITH T OF TH S ARE ISION Y PRE NTAL S AND CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT	ECIFIUNDER HE SPE "JO S, CL ART OPARED PROTE COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS	ECIFICATI SEPHINE (RPORATED AUSES AND F THIS CO IN-HOUSE CTION, OF LETION: SHALL FU T WITH AN E REQUEST SHALL BE	ONS PREDOSS) PHERE IN CONDIT NTRACT, BY THE FICE OF RNISH TITEMIZED. THUSED FO	O DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OI E FORM INCLUDI R APPLICATION:	ARE OF T	
	THE COAPPLIC	NTRACT ATION PPLICA THE ARTIAL TED AT IT WILL COMPLET IT COMP IPTCY: NKRUPT ATICALL R ORDE	OR BEFOR PTION CONTRPAYME BE DEFED IF LETED CY NULR.	MADE AYMEN FOR P ACT BA TIME ETERM BASE IF EV OTECT L AND E OF	WITHIN 6 T. ARTIAL PA MAY, ON SED ON TH OF THE SU INED FROM D UPON UN ASED UPON ENT THE V ION, THIS VOID, AN	O DAYS YMENT: A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS A LUMP ENDOR/C CONTRA D IS TE	TUAL QUANTITY URES OR THE SUM. ONTRACTOR FILE CT IS RMINATED WITHO	OF BMIT OF OF	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	ADITIONS	DATE	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FEIN

TELEPHONE



***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for **Quotation**

RFQ NUMBER DEP14501

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TEA	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
12/03/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	2009			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMI			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR T S (\$2,500.	PERCENTWO THO OO), WES OF TESTEEL	T (. USAN HICH HIS	EVER IS SECTION, T		
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	B.	ED STEE FED STA RE NOT	L MA TES REAS	TERIALS AN IN SUFFICI ONABLY		
	0F	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	1	CT TO	CIVI	N VIOLATIC L PENALTIE		
are the second	REV. 1 EXHIBI	0/01/0 T 7	1							
	PROJECT IN ACCEVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE TO STEEL GLASS, IN ADD	CORDANC CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST	E WIT CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST O,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM	H WES R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF	STRUCTION, PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHERE HERE MORE E STATE WITS PRODUCE MACHINERY	A CODE RECON OR MAI MORE T THE C THAN 1 ILL ACC ED IN T OR EQU	5-19 STRU NTEN HAN OST 0,00 EPT HE U	-1 ET.,SEG	ID, IS OF INUM IES. SED	
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM		SS OR STEE VERSESIDE FOR TE			THE COST C)F	
IGNATURE					7	ELEPHONE			DATE	
ITLE		FE	EIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/10/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

FEIN



*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

					,					
DATE PRINT		TER	IMS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VI	١	F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/ BID OPENING DATE:		50 (10 (~ T D		~~~~		
	lessiones de la constant	02/10/		CAT.			OPENING		01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUMI	3ER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A WHICH (2) T INTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN (3) A	LIST OF ECIFIC HALL BUY THE CO HE BUY STED PUTTEN HITHIN HE LL ADD	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH NTRAC ER SH ARTIE . AN FOUR	T/ENG PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD T IS ALL S S AND Y ADD TEEN SHOUL	INEER SHAL IES THAT H THE PROJE D TO THE E THE ARCHIT ENDUM TO T ISSUED. END THE AI , IF NECES ENDUM SHOU (14) DAYS D BE FORMATO THE STA	IAVE PRECT. TO BUYER IN THE STANDENDUM SARY, ILD BE PRIOR	OCURED IN THE STATE AGENCE TO ALL EXTEND TRECEIVED TO THE IN THE IN THE IN THE IN THE INTERPOLUTION T	DRAWING NDUM AN FATE SHALL A CY FOR THE BIL D BY TH BID	SS ND NLSO NE	
	THE SA DRIGIN ADDEND ADDEND CHANGI REV. 1	ME RULIAL BID DUM DOC DUM THA NG A B	ES AN DING UMENT T IS ID OP	D REG DOCUM • TH ISSUE ENING	ULATIONS TENT SHALL E ONLY EXC D FOR THE TIME AND REQUIS	THAT AP ALSO A SEPTION SOLE P	PLY TO TPPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE C	THE AN FOR AN	1	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M ND/OR	ECEIPT OF ADE THE NE SPECIFICA VERSE SIDE FOR TE	CESSAR ATION,	Y REVISI ETC.			
SIGNATURE	*******************************	<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Įī	ELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN				ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*709060417

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia **Hequest for** Department of Administration **Quotation** Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for

DEP14501

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/									
BID OPENING DATE:	(2/10/	2009	(10000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING TIM	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUN	IBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
BID OPENING DATE:	QUAN ADDENDI NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDER ADDENDI VENDOR REPRESE ORAL DI AND ANY INFORMA SPECIFI	INTY JM NO. RSTAND JM(S) MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO LLLL LSL LSL LSL LSL LSL LSL LSL LSL	S: THAT MAY B CLEAR ON HE E PER ISSUE	FAIL E CAU LY OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O	URE TO CO SE FOR RE DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A	NFIRM T JECTION THAT AN TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE DDENDUM	HE RECEIPT (OF BIDS. Y VERBAL ADE DURING A REPRESENTAT: ONLY THE	OF THE ANY IVES	
	REV. 1	1/96							
				NOT	ICE				
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	то:			
	DE	PARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRATI	ON			
,				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE KC	_					TELEPHONE		DATE	2/12/09
TITLE		FE	iN	<u>-</u>			ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEXDOR

***709060417**

PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

304-984-1115

25360-0015

Request for Quotation

DEP14501

PAGE

17

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

a H

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

SH H P T O

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PHINT	En	i E i	INS OF SAL	E.	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
12/03/	2008								
BID OPENING DATE:		02/10/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMQUNT
	P B 2 C	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA HARLES D SHOU	ING D G 15 SHING TON,	TON S WV 2	ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130		N ON THE FACE	OF	
	INE EN	VELUFE	UK I	UE DI	D MAT NOT BE	CUN	2IDEKED:		
	SEALED BUYER: RFQ. N BID OP BID OP	O.: Ening		D 0	B-23 EP14501 2/10/2009 :30 PM				
	TO CON - PLEASE	TACT Y PRINT	OU RE	GARDI 984 YPE N	NG YOUR BID: -2770 AME OF PERSO	 N TO	IS NECESSARY CONTACT .543-1724	· •	
			l	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CON	IDITIONS		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE //	1				TELEP			DATE	2/12/09
TITLE /C		lea	EIN						
1166		F	-114				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

art A. General information
Contractor Name: aspenter Keolamation Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550693493
Address: P.O Box 13015
City: Sisonville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 984-1115
Fax No.: 984-2770 E-mail address: REARPENIO 3 PAOL. COM
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Letter aspect , have the express authority to certify that: Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.
Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 2/12/09 Signature K. Carpenter Title Resident
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a
copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.	ρ
Contractor Name:	Carpenter Reclamation Inc

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

	Ending Date:
Address	Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:
Name	Position/Title
Begin Date: _	Ending Date:
2 1441 000	% of Ownership
Name Address	Position/Title . Telephone #
	Ending Date:
Address	Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Name	Position/Title
Ending Date:	76 of Ownership Begin Date.
Address	Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Name	Position/Title

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	REQ.P.O#	REQ.P.O#	
BID BOND	0		
'KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	əd,		
, of,,	, as Principal, and		
of, a corporati			
with its principal office in the City of	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the	State	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of			
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs,	administrators, executors, successors and assigns.		
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prin			
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing	j for	
NOW THEREFORE,			
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into the hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the	or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the pe null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain	ie in in full	
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees the state of the stat	nat the obligations of said Surety and its hond shall be	e in no	
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblig waive notice of any such extension.	ee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereb	by	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set	their hands and seals, and such of them as are corpo	orations	
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these present	s to be signed by their proper officers, this		
, 20			
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)		
	(Name of Pfincipal)		
. 1	By(Must be President or		
I had	Vice President)		
1) 1-Hacket	·		
Vac H	(Title)	bi	
Surety Company Soci			
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)		
	Attorney-in-Fact		

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

			AGENCY (A)
			RFQ/RFP#(B)
	*	Bid WALL DESCRIPTION	Bond
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and (F)	
	right comer of page #1)	(H) a corporatio	n organized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (I) with	its principal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena	re held and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of west virginia, as congee, in the penal	nent of which, well and truly to be made,
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L)) for the payr we jointly and severally bind ourselves,	
(G)	City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	our nens, administrators, executors,
(H)	State of Surety Incorporation		igation is such that whereas the Principal
(I)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section	of the Department of Administration
(J) (K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto	
(K)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	and made a part note of to office who a
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
	this line in words.		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected	, or
(0)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepte	d and the Principal shall enter into a
(P)	Year		oposal attached hereto and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required	
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement cr	
(S)	Signature of President or Vice		herwise this obligation shall remain in fu
	President	force and effect. It is expressly understo	
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder	
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein state	
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety		hereby stipulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	any extension of time within which the	hall be in no way impaired or affected by
NOTE	Surety Detect Person of Attorney with Reined	Surety does hereby waive notice of any	
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid		ncipal and Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.		corporations have caused their corporate
	bonu.		ents to be signed by their proper officers,
		this (N) day of (O)	
	•		
		Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
		•	(Name of Principal)
		(R)	By(S)
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			(T)
			Title
		(U)	
		Surety Corporate Seal	(V)
			(Name of Surety)
	•		(W)
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated. Vendor's Name: Can Date: 2/12/09

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)

Authorized Signature:

I IMI IN HAN MAN MAN

Date: 19-Jan-20:6

Applicant Violator Sys:em Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :08:20:59

Page: 1

(140618) CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

			Total Number: 4		4	
Entity ID		Name	Desc Code	Beg La Dat :	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
140616	COLD TO BE AND THE COLD IN	KELLEY	PRS SH VP SH	1-Oct -1989 1-Oct -1989 1-Oct -1989 1-Oct -1989		50% 50%

2/12/09 Current Information K. Carpenter - President

AgencyDEP	
REQ.P.O#_14501	-

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the undersi	gned, <u>Carpenter Reclam</u>	ation, Inc
of <u>PO Box 13015 Sisso</u>	onville, W,V 25360	, as Principal, and	Western Surety Company
of U.S. Steel Tower, 600 Grant	Street, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA . a corpor	ation organized and existing	ng under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal of	office in the City of Sioux Falls	, as Surety, are he	eld and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$_5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, our hei	irs, administrators, executo	ers, successors and assigns.
	e obligation is such that whereas the F ain bid or proposal, attached hereto a		_
	Portals in Raleigh County, accord		
NOW THEREFORE,			
hereto and shall furnish any other bo agreement created by the acceptant	epted and the Principal shall enter int onds and insurance required by the bi ce of said bid, then this obligation sha erstood and agreed that the liability of	id or proposal, and shall in Il be null and void, otherwi	all other respects perform the
The Surety, for the value re way impaired or affected by any extension.	eceived, hereby stipulates and agrees ension of the time within which the Ob	that the obligations of said oligee may accept such bid	d Surety and its bond shall be in no , and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A	Principal and Surety have hereunto se	et their hands and seals, a	nd such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and these prese	nts to be signed by their pr	oper officers, this
9th day of February	, 20 <u>09</u> .		•
Principal Corporate Seal		Carpenter Reclar By Kully Kelley Carpente	mation (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President)
		President	· ·
			(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Western Surety (Company Name of Surety)
		Ross E. Johnson	Altorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT – Surety executing bor and a power of attorney must be atta	nds must be licensed in West Virginia iched.	to transact surety insura	e. Corporate seals must be affixed,

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

5S

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL
SEAD NOTARY PUBLIC SEAD SOUTH DAKOTA

CERTIFICATE

D. Krell, Notary Public

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 9th day of February 2009



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.